Harman International Industries, Inc. 8500 Balboa Boulevard, Northridge, CA 91329, UNITED STATES

Date: Jul. 06, 2022

To:

Federal Communication Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

To Whom It May Concern,

Original FCC ID: APIT130NCTWS; Model Number: TUNE130NCTWS New FCC ID: APITUNEANC; Model Number: TUNE ANC

This is to advise and officially, that we, Harman International Industries, Inc. hereby declare that the product is same and only FCC ID are different as market requirement;

The original test results continue to be representative of and applicable to the equipment of the new FCC ID; If you have any query, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

(Signady Shi

Name / Title: / Terry Shi, Prin.Engineer,Regulatory Compliance, Quality Company: Harman International Industries, Inc. Address: 8500 Balboa Boulevard, Northridge, CA 91329, UNITED STATES Tel: 86-75523189391 Fax: 818-892-0325